In
d
us
tr
ia
l r
el
ay

RCL relay module
1 CO AC/DC coil
Type code
Type of construction
Type
RCL
RIDER Control Low DC coil
006     6 V DC
012   12 V DC
024   24 V DC
048   48 V DC
060   60 V DC
110 110 V DC
AC coil
512   12 V AC
524   24 V AC
548   48 V AC
615 115 V AC
730 230 V AC
1   12 A, Pitch 3.5 mm, flux proof
3   16 A, Pitch 5 mm, flux proof
Type of contact
1   1 CO contacts
3   1 NO contacts
Contact material
4   AgNi 90/10
5   AgNi 90/10 hgp
B.48
B
In
d
us
tr
ia
l r
el
ay
 m
o
d
ul
es
 a
nd
o
p
to
 m
o
d
ul
es
RCL relay module
2 CO AC/DC coil
• 2.000 VA switching capacity
• Low height of 15.7 mm
• Hard gold-plated contacts available
• For domestic appliances, heating controllers, emergency
lighting systems, modems
2 C/O changeover contacts
Circuit diagram
View of connections
Dimensions in mm
. .
. .
.
.
.
29.0 12.7
15
.7

RCL relay module
2 CO AC/DC coil
Type code
Type of construction
Type
RCL
RIDER Control Low DC coil
006     6 V DC
012   12 V DC
024   24 V DC
048   48 V DC
060   60 V DC
110 110 V DC
AC coil
512   12 V AC
524   24 V AC
548   48 V AC
615 115 V AC
730 230 V AC
4   8 A, pitch 5 mm, flux proof
Type of contact
2   2 CO contacts
4   2 NO contacts
Contact material
4   AgNi 90/10
5   AgNi 90/10 hgp
In
d
us
tr
ia
l r
el
ay
 m
o
d
ul
es
 a
nd
o
p
to
 m
o
d
ul
es
B.50
 B
PLUGSERIES – Relay modules
Output
Max. switching voltage AC 240 V
Rated current 16 A
Max. switching current 120 A @ 20 ms (RCLS3L)
165 A @ 20 ms / 800 A @ 200 µs (RCLS3T)
Contact base material AgSnO2 (RCLS3L) / AgSnO2 + W (RCLS3T)
Mechanical endurance 10 x 106 (RCLS3L) / 5 x 106 (RCLS3T)